00 27917

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialty Building Products, Ltd.		108/24/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Masonite International Corporation	
Street Address:	1600 Britannia Road East	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 1J2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2791789	CENTURION
Registration Number:	2745359	BLACK CHROME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3018960600

Email: jberenato@bwsiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Berenato, III
Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph W. Berenato, III
Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0580

900031080

Address Line 2: Suite 240 Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Berenato, III			
Signature:	/s/			
Date:	08/30/2005			
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM.Assign#page1.tif source=TM.Assign#page2.tif source=TM.Assign#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0581

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Specialty Building Products, Ltd. ("SBP") a limited partnership of Canada, having an address of 400 Ewen Avenue, New Westminster, British Columbia V2M 5B2, Canada, has adopted, used, is currently using and is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in the following trademarks of Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein;

AND Masonite International Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as MIC), a corporation of Ontario, having its principal place of business at 1600 Britannia Road East, Mississauga,. Ontario, L4W 1J2, Canada, is interested in acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks including the appurtenant goodwill associated with said trademark registrations and applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the amount of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SBP hereby assigns and transfers unto MIC its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark registration.

SBP hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other office having responsibility for the issuance of certificates of trademark registration, to issue any and all registrations or renewals for said trademarks, when granted, to MIC, its successors and assigns, and to record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this Assignment, which shall be effective as of the date listed below.

	Specialty Building Products, Ltd.	
Date: August 24,2005	David Townsend, President	
Witnessed by:		

SCHEDULE A

US Trademark Reg. No. 2,791,789, registered December 9, 2003 for CENTURION.

US Trademark Reg. No. 2,745,359, registered July 29, 2003 for BLACK CHROME.

Canadian Trademark Reg. No. TMA553182, registered October 31, 2001 for BLACK CHROME.

Canadian Trademark Reg. No. TMA565395, registered July 31, 2002 for CENTURION.

Canadian Trademark Reg. No. TMA548606, registered July 25, 2001 for EURO PVC FRAMES.

Canadian Trademark Reg. No. TMA552152, registered October 9, 2001 for SEAL-RITE FRAMES.

Canadian Trademark Reg. No. TMA557341, registered February 4, 2002 for ARMORLITE.

Canadian Trademark Reg. No. TMA552200, registered October 10, 2001 for SENTRY-LITE